
.. RECEIVED 

.,ONTRACT MANAGEMFNi 

(/) 

rrt 

" N 
I'V .-. 

PROJECT: Chester Road at Pages Dairv Road CHANGEORDERNUMBER: __ ~l~~~~-­
-.J 

Intersection Improvements (Home Depot to Heron Isles) DATE: - - =08::.:../=19:.:....1.::....:11,____ _______ _ _ 

CONTRACTNUMBER: __ C=M~17=3~3 ______ _ 

TOCONTRACTOR: ---~S=o=uili==em~D=e~ve=l~op~m=e=n~t=C~om~or=a=tio=n~-------------------

Reason for Change Order: In an effort to avoid a "ponding" condition, the revised milling cross slope, the grate 
of S-24 will be modified. 

Original Contract Sum.... .............. . ................................ $ 
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order............................. $ 

Amount ofThis Change Order (Add/Deduct) .......................... $ 

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order ... ................... $ 

976,703.56 
.00 

976,703.56 

996.16 

977,699.72 

The contract time for substantial completion wiJI (iaerease) (deerease) (unchanged) __ 0_ days. 

~ect Manager (D ment Head) 

APPROVED BY: ~ ~1?1 ~ 
c~ 

APPROVED BY: .J.t_ ~ 
Dir«lor Of offif agement & Budget 

(t;3tf l OSctl-- S'=>:344D CH iJtli. 

'ftl53S'it- 5b3/00 Clibt!X v 

Date of Substantial Completion: 11106/11 
Date of final Completion: 12/21/11 

DATE: ~lt\ 

DATE: 9-a'--'1 

DATE: t} .. 1Je· I I 

DATE: q b c. ( (f 
I 



0 

• 

• 

SECTION 00 63 63 REcEIVED 
CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM'ONTRACT MA.NAGEMEt. i 

(Instructions on 00 63 63-2) CM 1733 No. 1 20 ll SEP I 6 PH 2: 11 

PROJECT 

QAIE OF ISSUANCE EFFECTIVE DATE 

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

COUNTY Contract I Purchase Order No.: 11000487-00 

CONTRACTOR: Southern Development Corp. ENGINEER I ARCHITECT: PBS&J 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents. 

Description: A concrete flume will be added at sta. 147+42 going south to allow water to flow 
into S-24. S-24 will be modified to lower the grate approximately 4 inches to accept the storm 
water from this intersection. 

Reason for Change Order: In an effort to avoid a "ponding'' condition, this is an acceptable 
approach. Due to the revised milling cross slope, the grate ofS-24 will be modified.··· 

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: 

Original Contract Price 

$976,703.56 

Net change from previous Change Orders No.n/a to No.1 

$nla 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order 

$976,703.56 

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order 

$996.16 

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders 

$977,699.72 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: 

Original Contract Times 

Su.bstantial Completion: 124 

Ready for Final Payment: 169 

, 4 , , I . ·.· 

(days or dates) 

Net change from previous Change Orders No. n/a to No. 1 

n/a 
(days) 

Contract Times Prior to this Change Order 

Substantial Completion: 124 

Ready for Final Payment 169 
(day_s or dates) 

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order 

nla 
(days) 

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders 

Substantial Completion: 124 
Ready for Final Payment: 169 

(days or dates) 

Section 00 63 63-1 

·. • ' . 



• 

• 

• 

CHANGE ORDER 

INSTRUCTIONS 

A. GENERAL INFORMATION 

ACCEPTED: 

By:~~ 
Contractor (Authorized Signature) 

Date: a /11(Zca l 

This document was developed to provide a uniform format for handling contract changes that affect 
Contract Price or Contract Times. Changes that have been initiated by a Work Change Directive must be 
incorporated into a subsequent Change Order if they affect Contract Price or Times. 

Changes that affect Contract Price or Contract Times should be promptly covered by a Change Order. The 
practice of accumulating change order items to reduce the administrative burden may lead to unnecessary 
disputes. 

If Milestones have been listed, any effect of a Change Order, thereon, should be addressed. 

For supplemental instructions and minor changes not involving a change in the Contract Price or Contract 
Times, a Field Order may be used. · · · 

B. COMPL~TING THE CHANGE ORDE~ FpRM 0 ''··' •f ·- ·, • • ! • I : :,, 

- - .... ~ -:-: .... ~ .... '" . .. . . . . . . ' . . . . .. . 
Engineer I Architect I Etc. initiates the form, including a description of the changes involved and. ,. · ... · ·· · . .... 
attachments based upon documents and proposals submitted by Contractor, or requests from the. County -. 
or both. 

Once Engineer I Architect I Etc. has completed and signed the form, all copies should be sent to Contractor 
for approval. After approval by Contractor, all copies should be sent to the County for approval. Engineer. 
should make distribution of executed copies after approval by the County. 

If a change only applies to Contract Price or to Contract Times, cross out the part of the tabulation that does 
not apply . 

Section 00 63 63-2 

• . :· I 



• 

• 

• 

No. J Description 

Remarks 

Chester Rd at Page's Dairy Rd Improvements 
SDC PROJECT NUMBER: 1104 

OWNER: Nassau County 
CONTRACT NUMBER: CM1733 

!Quantity I Unltl UnltPrke 

~~-:·: --~' 

Total Price 

'TOTAL COR " . $97U5 . .I 
Above work includes all materials, labor, equipment and survey required, 

Y-z-

C. a ...1 \ ~~~. 



• 

• 

• 

Description 

Pipe Foreman 

Labor 

labor 

Surveyor 

Surveyor Helper 

Total 

Description 

Concrete Profiles (Concrete Flume) 

Standard Precast (New Riser Top) 

Chester Rd at Page • s Dairy Rd Improvements 
SDC PROJECT NUMBER: 1104 

OWNER: Nassau County 
CONTRACT NUMBER: CM1733 

LABOR 

HRS Rate Total 

4 $ 15.00 $ 60.00 

4 $ 13.00 $ 52.QO 

4 $ 13.00 $ s2.oo 
4 $ 37.50 $ 15(}:oo 

2.5 $ 22.89 $ '57.2~· 

$ 371.2·l 

· SUBCONTRACTORS 

Unit Cost/Unit Total 

1 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 
1 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 

-k 

ABC Concrete Cutting (Demo Old Top) 1 $ 300.00 $ 300.00 

I J\~ 
(\\~ 

Total $ 495.00 
9§9 

.3'7 I .a.~ J(p~.:J.P 

1- J.jCJs-.oD ~ I dCJ~ q 3 

~ 

f (p (p.a 3 -- q Cf(p. 1/t? 

x./5/. ~;2-

;~q. 93 c:::-0 rJ ... \ 1)/ \l 



PB Americas, Inc. 
1400 Prudential Drive, Ste. I 
Jacksonville, FL 32207 

(904) 396-2074 (phone) 
(904) 396-1339 (fax) 

To: Jonathan Page, PE 

c/o Nassau County Engineering Services 

96161 Nassau Place 

Yulee, FL 32097 

Via: For your: 

Project Transmittal 
Cbester Road at Pages Dairy Road 

Bid No. NCll-008 
Nassau County 

From: George Mayforth 

Date: 9 September 20 ll Time: 

Project/Contract: Chester Road at Pages Dairy Road 

Project Number: --=.C.:.;.M.:.;,.:.;,l7:....:3...:.3 ________ _ 

Tbe foJiowing: 

[!]mail 

0 overnight 

0 e-maiVfax 

0 courier 

W infonnationluse 

0 review/comment 

W approval 

0 shop drawings 

D prints 

0 RFI 0 Specifications 

0 samples x See Below 

0 plans 0 Copy of letter Assortment 

Item Rev. No. Description Copies 

l Change Order No. l (Curb flume and Structure lid) l 

Comments: 

Copies to: 

Project Files 

Over a Century of 
Engineering Excellence 

If enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at oote. 

Date 

·-


