
crs-rt-l/3 

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM 

PROJECT: Chester Road at Pages Dairy Road CHANGEORDERNUMBER: __ ~6~------

Intersection Improvements (Home Depot to Heron Isles) DATE: --~1~2/'-'=2:..!...7/!....!1~1 ________ _ 

CONTRACTNUMBER: __ =C=M=1~73=3~-----

TOCONTRACTOR: --~S=o=u=ili=e=m~D==ev~e=lo~p=m=e=n~t=C=om==o=m=ti=o=n ______________ __ 

Reason for Change Order: Overrun and under-runs of bid item quantities (Pay Item#: 4, 8, 14-15, 46-51, 53-54, 
56-57) 

Original Contract Sum................................................... $ 
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order............................. $ 

Amount ofThis Change Order (MEl/Deduct) .......................... $ 

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order...................... $ 

14,882.12 
991,585.68 

··-

a .. 

The contract time for substantial completion will (increase) (decrease) (unchanged) __ 0_ days. 
Date of Substantial Completion: 11/06/11 

Date ofFinal Completion: 12/21/11 

DATE: \r!~l \.ll 

DATE: /·3-- /').... 

ACCOUNT NO.: 41153541-5631 00-CHDHI 



SECTION 00 63 63 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST fORM 

(Instructions on 00 63 63-2) CM 1733 No. 6 

PROJECT 

DATE OF ISSUANCE . EFFECTIVE DATE 

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

COUNTY Contract I Purchase Order No.: 11000487-00 

CONTRACTOR: Southern Development Corp. ENGINEER I ARCHITECT: PBS&J 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents. 

Description: Contract funds and purchase order require adjustment to contract amount. 

~ 

r-r :·~ = ~.J 
~.:?:. .:::':J ~.~-::: ~..:J 
-"lv~=: ------1 

c=:;-< 
n 
()) 

Reason for Change Order: Due to under runs and over runs identified on attached spreadsheets, the final contract 
amount is an increase of$14, 148.13. 

Attachments: Yes. 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: 

Original Contract Price 

$976,703.56 

Net change i"om previous Change Orders No.1 to No.5 

$14,882.12 

Contract. Price prior to this Change Order 

$991,585.68 

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order 

($733.99) 

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders 

$990, 851.69 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: 

Original Contract Times 

Substantial Completion: 124 

Ready for Final Payment 169 
(days or dates) 

Net change from previous Change Orders No. nla to No. 6 

n/a 
(days) 

Contract Times Prior to this Change Order 

Substantial Completion: 124 

Ready for Final Payment: 169 
(days or dates) 

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order 

nla 
(days) 

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders 

Substantial Completion: 124 
Ready for Final Payment: 169 

ACCEPTED: 

(days or dates) 

By:~~ 
Contractor (AUthOi'iied iQiilture) 

Date: rz..Jz,-z .. ./ {/ 
r ' 

~Ar.tinn nn R~ R~-1 



CHANGE ORDER 

INSTRUCTIONS 

A GENERAL INFORMATION 

This document was developed to provide a uniform format for handling contract changes that affect 
Contract Price or Contract Times. Changes that have been initiated by a Work Change Directive must be 
incorporated into a subsequent Change Order if they affect Contract Price or Times. 

Changes that affect Contract Price or Contract Times should be promptly covered by a Change Order. The 
practice of accumulating change order items to reduce the administrative burden may lead to unnecessary 
disputes. 

If Milestones have been listed, any effect of a Change Order, thereon, should be addressed. 

For supplemental instructions and minor changes not involving a change in the Contract Price or Contract 
Times, a Field Order may be used. · 

B. COMPLETING THE CHANGE ORDER FORM 

Engineer I Architect I Etc. initiates the form, including a description of the changes involved and 
attachments based upon documents and proposals submitted by Contractor, or requests from the County 
or both. 

Once Engineer I Architect I Etc. has completed and signed the form, all copies should be sent to Contractor 
for approval. After approval.by Contractor, all copies should be sent to the County for approval. Engineer 
should make distribution of executed copies after approval by the County. 

If a change only applies to Contract Price or to Contract Times, cross out the part of the tabulation that does 
not apply. 

~Ar.tinn 00 R~ R~-? 



CAPITAL PROJECTS AOMINISTAATION 

PAYMeNT SUMMARY . 
PROJECT: CHESTER ROAD AT PAG!S. DAIRY ROAD (Home Depot to Heron Isles) 
CONTRACTOR: SOIIrHERN DEVELOPMENT CORPORA noN 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT VALUe: 
Change Order(sj 
TOTAL CONTRACT 

$978,703.56 
$14,882.12 

$991,585.68 

Project Period · 23 24 25 1 26 21 ..... .... ........ ........ .. ................. 
1 07/22111 $450 00 $1 200.00 ~~~ _$21.952.00 
2 08126/11 $1.600.00 $2.100 00 ' ' 
3 09126/11 

P1#3includea oartial release of retalrlaae t~etalnaae reduced from 10% to 5% 
4 11/04/11 

Complete to Date: $1,600.00 
%Complete: 100% 

Balancl! to Finish: $0.00 

Contmot Management 
Pr&pattd By: Ch:lrlo!le J. Young, Contract 11.1anager 
Print fleport Dalei 1:1J2012011,1!:091Wf 

$3,150.00 $1,2110.00 $9,486.00 $21,952.00 
100'% 100% 100% 100"A. 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

2& 
$3036.00 

$3.03$.00 

$3,036.00 
100% 

$0.00 

29 -:aD 31 32 33 
$9,516.00 $2..680.00 tt65CM)O $1200.00 s1 oso.oo 

59,516.00 $2:680.00 $1590.00 $1,200.00 $1.050.00 
$1060.00 

$9,511.00 $2,680..00 $2,650.00 $1,200.00 $1,050.00 
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $UO $0.00 

~C? • .Jo. Lo '/&, 
Fage2of3 



:. 

- . . . . 
. :. ·. ·.'li~~.ii···. . ,. 

i·· r 
' . "· 

CAPITAL PROJECT$ AOMlNI~TlON 
; ,i.\1 

PAYMENT SUMMARY 
PROJECT: CHESTER ROAD AT PAGES DAIRY ROAD (Home Depot to Heron ISle$! 
CONTRACTOR: SOUTHERN DEVelOPMENT CORPORATION 

ORIGiNAl CONTRACT VALUE: $976,703.$6 
Change Onfer(s} $14,882.12 
TOTAl CONTRACT $!191,585.88 

PtojiC£ ·PariOCI 1 .- T -- 3 -~ ·s ----- ----6 ···· --- ·· 7 s 9 -,·o- --.--n 
lnv. t To 144 os1.oo sa.eoo.oo 12.421,oo s:aso.oo $7 .94J.oo $10 eso.oo s4SS.oo ·sa~Ds.oo -~24 100.00 S14.soo.oo $3U04.1o 

1 or122111 $44 oa1.oo ss.ats.oo s12.oo s7 945.oo .s1o 650.oo ·S4S.s.oo $247.oo.oo $14 soo.oo s34.487.so 
2 09126/11 $10.575.00 $2 425.00 $2 668.00 
3 09126111 $7.050.00 $1 816.80 

PI# 3 include$ pert.ial re~eaee of rettlnar (retainp te<~uced~ 1 O% to 5%) 
4 I 11104/11 I I -

IC9mplete to oate:-~oo1.oo $aa,soo.oo 
% Complete: 100% 100% 

ealance to rmlsb: . $0.'00 $1loo 

Cor1lr:llllt Management 

~,425.00 
100% 

scio6 

$12.011 
4% 

"'"$318.00 

$1,948.00 
tOO% 

. .,, $0.oo 
100% 

$0.00 

$45!1.00 $2;8G8.00 
100% 80% 

$0.00 $6WT.OO 

$24;'to~.oo--$14,soo:.oo · · · •s~so4.1o 
100o/~ 100% 100% 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

~0 ._\., Lo t-jc.o 
Pmpankl By. Charlotta J. Yeung, COI\tract Mani!lgar 
Prirll Rop!O!'t Date: 12/2012011, 8:09AM 

.Page 1 of3 



Cl\PITAI. PROJECTSAllMJNJSTAAllON 

PAYMENT SUMMARY 
PROJECT: CHESTER ROAD AT PAGES DAIRV ROAD (HOME DEPOT TO HERON ISLES) 
CONTRACTOR: SOU'111EftNm:IIEl.OPMENT1:lDRPDRATION 

Pllyftem 
• 1 

2 
~ 
.II 

" 6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
t:t 
1~ 
14 
1li 
111 
17 -
•16 
111 
20 
21 
22 
2S 
24 
20 
26 
21 
2!1 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

r::ls;;:· 
I :.,. 

3S 
:iii 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
40 
47 
48 
-49 
60 
51 
~2 
63 
54 
w 
6S 
67 

COII1 
COil2 
00/13 
COl14 
COII4 
CO/Iii 
COII4" 
CQI/4 
COit4 

·COil4 
cOtll; 

DESCRIPTION 
Mfthi1i2lllloll 
Mamtemmw o1 traffll; (less Detlllll? 
Maintenance of Trallic (Detour Crib'} Hay'Bllle& . . . . 
&akfld-Silt.fernle, Typell! 
Cleallrtll & Grubbing 
Removal of Eldsling Cmctet& l'aY>lmenl 
natlvll!Yol'~~~to1lllllayvuri:l 
Regular &caYalion 
Bom>w Ela:mlllon 
12"~ B Stabllizalron 
~&lS]i~~-«&-12.5~ 
O;>liOtlili&>se(Ba8&GrO!IP6)(8.12,50~ . 
Milling Eldsllng.Mpha!l Pavemellt(1"-Avg; Oep!h) 
Milfillg &i!!llng~ Pavemenl ('·liZ" Ayg. U!!Jjlh) 
~~~~{Sf>~·· . 
~IIW t\SpllalQC Co~(SP,.9'.5)(0vedluild} 
;f.spbaltic.COnclelll~ CQwse(f'C-II.~l@lblm') 
Clm 1 COntmlll (Enllftll;) 
m~e~, Dltch 8ollom, T!IPB e 
Inlet, DitCh eonom. Type c, Modify 
Inlets, Dild1 Bollom, 'lyPe 0, Mod1fv 
Mllllhole&, i'-7, <10' 
Manholes-~! 
ValvE> Box- AdJu$1 
Pipe Culvert, Optional Malstla1, RoiJI\I!I, 6,24'' SO 
Plpe{)u!wrt, Oplicl!lll fllolerial, -other .;a~. -6-24" Sll.) 
Pipe Culvert, Optkmel Material, Round, 0.24• SICO 
Pipe Culvert. Optional Material, Olher.CIIipiAn:h, 0.24" SPCD 
fliES, OJIIian!ll.l'lllp1icaJ1Aitll. 24" CO 
fi!ES.~nd,WSD 
ME$. Oplklllllf.Ro1JJ1(1, 18'' SO 
ME$, Optionat-EI1ipticalfM:h, 18" SO 
MES,~t:h,24•-so 

~) 

TOTAL CONTRACT VAWE: 

1 
2 
-3 

EeLQuan. Unit 
1 l..S 
1 LS 
1 lS 

275 EJ\ 
11350 tF 

1 LS 
65 SY 
i. 1.S 

2600 CY 
2900 CY 

11711 SY 
277 SY 

8765. SY 
6061 SY 
95'17 Sf 
U15. TN 

11S · iN 
1270 TN 
"1&.6 CY 

.5 SA 
3 EA 
1 EA 
1 EA 
7 EA 

16 EA 
279 LF 
666 lf 
69 LF 

183 LF 
2 g., 
s EA 
2 EA 
2 EA 
1 EA 

w lf 
2943: SY .·· ·. 2o SY 

85 sv 
1276 lF 

1en4 SY 
15 AS 
5 AS 
1 liS 

21 AS 
14 EA 

359 EA 
2.113 NM 

'1lil ·u: 
253 i.F 

O.ll43 GM 
11 EA 
20 iA 

1.746 NM 
261 LF 

f!.11l9 ~M 
74 LF 
50 SF 

2811:55 SY 

7519A1 SY 
1647.05 TN 

1405.11 TN 

Uni!Cmlt 
$+4,<1&1.00 
$23,500.011 

$2,426.00 .• ,.20 
$0.70 

$10.650.00 
$7.00 

sa;335.-oo 
$11.60 
$5.00 
$3.10 

$ST.oo. 
.$24,0!:). 

$0.8Q 
$Ulll 

$84.00· 
.$1~!!0 
$1.29-!JO 
$605:00 

$1,;l15.00 
$U10.00 
$1,525.00 
111;600.00 

$450.00 
$130.00 
~00 
$32.00 
$44.00 
$52.00 

'$'1,340.00 
-$530.00 
$600.00 
$5;!5.00 
"$7~:00 

$1'1.00 
'S:Zo:oo · 

: c$2!i,QO. 
$22:00 
$1.25 
$1.50 

$232.00 
$349.00 
$150.00 

$5.00 
$65.00 
-$4.C6 

$6,664.011 
$2.41) 
$4.~ 

$5,'1196.00 
$101.00 

$71:00 
$5.6114:00 

$3.20 
$4,7;10,1)0 

$1.20 
$26.75 

$22.00 

$23;27" 
l91,1{1 

$110.00 

Ollglnal 
ContRctSum 

$44;061.00 
$23,500.00 

$2,425.00 

Cllange 
Orders 

$33il.OO -$31"8.00 
.$7,945.00 

$10,650.00 
$455.00 

$3.l!3!tQO 
$24,700.00 
$14,500.00 
$36,304.10 
tl'kl~illi -'$10.249;00 

$21Q,31!0.00. 4166,703.;14 
$4;048.oo .SM8:vlo 
$9,j;f1.0ll $2,1139.00 

. $1~;.4~,1)0. -$~1!2",~1!>.24 
$14,f}50.00 $5l!,(li)B.QD 

$1=:::~ o$152,400.00 

$6,07SJJO 
$3,9aD.Oil 
$1,525.00 
$1,000.00 
$3,150.00 
$1,200.00 
$11,486.00 

$21,952.00 
$3,036.00 
$9,516.00 
$2,880.00 
~$11.00 
$1,200.00 
$1,060.00 

$745.00 

NewCOIIilllct 
Sum (Including 
c11an!Je onlereJ 

$44,<1&1.00 
$23,500.00 

$2,425.00 
l12.1ltl· 

$7,945.00 
SIO,GSO.OO 

$455.00 
'$2,_!168.~ 

$24,700.1ltl 
514,500.00 
$36,304.10 

$0.«1 
-~$!. 

$2,566AD 
$11,1l.III.OO 
$f2~:~ 
$12,llli!f:ilo 

$J!;I)!) 
$9;982.® 
$6,075.110 
$3,930.01> 
$1,525.1ltl 
$1,601U11l 
$3,150.00 
$1,200.00 
$9,486.00 

$21,952.00 
$3,036.00 
$9,516.00 
$2,580.00 
.$2;650.-110 
$1,200.00 
$1,050.00 

$745.00 
$638.00 $638.00 

$6~:soo:oo 
~0,00 

s1,s1o.oo 
$1,697.50 

····_:';~== 
$(810.00 
$1,097.00 

$28,161.00 
$3,4BD.OO 
il1,700.1ltl 

$2!1,161.00 
$3,400.00 
$1,11l0.00 

$150.00 
$105.00 
$910.00 

$1,453.95 
$14,081.03 

$640.80 
$9911.26 
~.oa 

$1,111.00 
$1,480.00 
$11~ 

$835.20 
$895.86 

$52.65 
$146.81 
$91.20 

•$68.00 
-$5.70 

-$101.00 

..$26.115 
oo$110.80 

$88.80 -$2.40 
$1,331.00 •$481.60 

$0.00 '$996.16 
$0.00 $1,t5U5 
$0.00 $14,529.10 
.$0.00 'SS;m. '1.0 

"'""'~"""'Nl $17~;WG.li7 
$1~;'707 ,62 

{<la1ilfrlallellifl16l 
, .. ~linoillom•ni' 
$1li4,1i62.10 

$0.00 $2,15o.Oe 

$91il,703.fi6 $t4,t48.13 

$1110.00 
$100.00 
.$910.1ltl 

-$1;506.60 
$14,227.64 

$732.00 
$112.2.26 
$239.23 

$1,010.00 
$1,430.00 

$11,00$,119 
$774.40 
$595;86 

$86.40 
$656.00 
$l1911.16 

$1,l51.11l 
$14,529.10 
$6;f12;10 

$154;562.10. 
$2,1110.00 

$99G.16 

"' 

R1111ised miling erosnlope. llle !lillie d 5-24 will be modllled 
Adcllllonallang!ll ol guller to metch 6liiSiillg Clllb 
Wlallj)tldesllisRMII;adfi:lllal~t.lill$~ 
~ qijM!iie$"l'l!iilreV!ied ~ial ~naatllhti ~(Qelele.ll!le l!!lm 1112 &111ii;Dee/l!<i~~o~~ pn. Unattemt/13 &#16; ~ 
g"""-: tiri& item 117; Ad!! lim! 'em 114c1~ ;tM.a, endfi-7; · 

$1,,5'-15 
·$14;529.~ 
-'$3,944.29 

Rj,place exleling 3--'Wite fence m~h Hog Fence lytlew!m mellh 
0ml11!1" arni111!11Br"'l\lll$fartiljifiml~ . 

""-"'"'-"""" Plt!p!111!!fby: CII-J.YO""'J.c:l'l'll,Co-Mamger 
1'11ntl'!epmiDD: ,21'1912ll'l1,11m""' 

$2.150.00 
~ 

. .$14140.~ 

3 
0 

1 . 
0 

~ 



·Pay ttem Summary 
' . . 

. -PII!Ijee~t Chi!Ster l'{oad ®Pages li!alry Road 
~;1;, 

D$te: 1l!lt91J;e11 

t----+---1 

(733,99) $ 4ll,91$.1l1. nut 

¥· 

,· .. 

~.0 . .j.,, lo Xo 



th,nge Ordet lecpnc:IIQatlon 

Actual Qty 

Installed Total Prlee 
280.55 $6,172.10 

fi!it'>"filiiilJiO~'/C!~iW.iiii'OJ!!~$i'll<iJ< 
~::~~-~{~.~:st:~~~~~e'~~1! 

.7,519.41 $174,976.67 
1;647.05 $138,707.!12 

.$ \<lt.., "1o3."1-'t ( -'1·l1J·~ ') 

~ ~~=~~0~~~={(£-~~~~~::)) 
~ A<::nh::dtie C"J"'nl'rAbo J:rlt'!tinn r-,-,ul'l:l> ft:r..t:l !::\ IR••kk.;r\ 1 ~., Jf l'ln tin 

Difference between p!an 'lty. (@ orig. unit prices) vs. actual qty. {@ new unit prices)= $3,944.29 

l 
. ~ 

SODQ1Y · 23,151.00 SY 

?.o. ~cJ. lo s/ea 

~. 



~ 
' 

CAPITAL PROJECTS AOMINISTRA'MON 

PAYMENT SUMMARY 
PROJECT: CHesTE!R ROAD AT PAGES DAIRY ROAO (Home Depot to Heron Isles} 
CONTRACTOR: SOUTHERN DI!VElOPMI!NT CORPORATION 

ORI.GINAL CONTRACT VALUE: 
Change Order(s) 
TOTAL CONTRACT 

Continued· 

$978,703.56 
$14,882.12 

$891,585.88 

ProJect Period -- ·44 · 46 ·- F'"'" 47 ----48 49 ~ · so ·· -- 81 52 53 - --- ·· 54 - -- -1$ 
lnv. # To $910.00 $1~.95 $14.081.~ $640.80 $99U5 $244.93 $1111.00 $1A30.00 S11J135.34 $835.20 $tl95.86 

1 07/22(11 
2 08/26111 
g 09128111 . $910.00 

Pii'31nol\ldl$ oa111al ~ease of retainaae (retainaae reduced frOm 10% to 5%1 
4 .111104111..1. l $1.aos_.eQ.L $14227.64 $732.1.JQL_~::::_____S922.25] _---::Jj239.23l S1.o'fQ.()lll _IJ~oJiol $11;tr®.~l $774.'!-0L .~es.&e 

compfate to Date: 
%Complete: 

Balance to FiniSh: 

Complete to Date: 
% Complete! 
Balance to FiniSh: 

$910:00 $1,606.6_0 r·--$14,22_ 7.114 
. 100% 104% . . 101% 

$0.00 -$52.65 . -$146.61 

$86.40 
~~~ 

$2.40 

C0#1 
$995.16 

100% 
$0.00 

$732..00 
114•)0 

-$91.20 

C0#2 
$1.151.16 

$1,151.15 
1000,{, 

$0.00 

Note: ~etainage reduced to 5%; Par!ial payment of retalnagE! $46,01 0.21l 

Contract MaMsement 

$922.26 
93% 

$68.00 

$23Us ·$1;o1o:oo s1,430.oo · ~1,sous 
98% 91% 100% 100% 

$5.70 $101.00 $0.00 $2$.65 

c0#3 - I - COM I - CO#$ 
$1.,-529.10 I $46~$.39] $2:150.00 

$14.529.10 

$14,529.101-$469;418.39 
100% 10d% 

$0..00 . $0..00 

$714.40 
93_% 

$60.80 

~0. ~C) 

$895;aa 
100% 

$0.00 

~l, 

~ 

J'u, 

Pnlpal'lld ~y: Charlotte J. Yirun~. Contract Manager 
Print Report Date: 1212012011, 8:09AM Page3of3 


